SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue © Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 « 209.235.0438 (fax)

Www.sjcog.org

Larry Hansen

CHAIR

Ann Johnston

VICE CHAIR

Andrew T. Chesley

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Member Agencies
CITIES OF
ESCALON,
LATHROP,

LoDI,
MANTECA,
RIPON,
STOCKTON,
TRACY,
AND
THE COUNTY OF

SAN JOAQUIN

January 19, 2010

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

ATTN: Lima Huy

California Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #19 to the 2009 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Enclosed please find the documentation in support of Administrative
Modification #19 to the SJCOG 2009 Federal Transportation Improvement
Program (FTIP). The SJCOG Executive Director has the authority to
approve all administrative modifications. State approval is required;
however Federal approval is not required.

The proposed modifications are consistent with the 2007 Regional
Transportation Plan and the Public Participation Plan adopted by the SJCOG
Board.

FTIP Administrative Modification #19 amends the following projects in the
2009 FTIP:

(1) Caltrans, SHOPP Roadway Preservation Grouped Projects (CTIPS
ID# 212-0000-0315) adds “Near Stockton, From Hammer Lane to
the Sacramento County line rehabilitate pavement” Project to the
Lump Sum List, adds “Near Manteca, from Route 5 to Moffat Blvd
rehabilitate pavement” project to the Lump Sum list and adds
$4,415,877 in SHOPP funds in FY 09/10 and $572,123 in State Cash
in FY 09/10. (19.5% increase in programming)

(2) Various Agencies, HSIP Lump Sum Project (CTIPS ID# 212-0000-
0403) decreases $560,000 in Local Transportation Funds (LTF) funds
in FY 09/10. (22% decrease in programming)

The required documentation is enclosed.

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Back Up Listing



These changes are consistent with the description of “Minor changes” in the
“Revised Federal — Statewide Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment and Administrative Modifications Procedures” (11/17/2008).
With the modifications identified in this document the SJCOG 2009 FTIP
remains financially constrained. SJCOG certifies that this modification
contains exempt projects and does not require a conformity re-determination.
SJCOG also certifies that this modification does not impact the timely
implementation of any TCM’s.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Ms.
Sam Kaur of my staff at (209) 468-3913.

Sincerely,

-7

ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director

cc: Sinaren Pheng, Caltrans D10
Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10
Jane Perez, Caltrans D-10
Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Cari Anderson, CAC



San Joaquin Council of Governments
Amendment Type: Administrative

Amendment #: 19

Attachm

Attachment 1

entl

Summary of Changes

Summary of Changes

% Cost
Existing or New FFY of Current FFY to be Increase/Dec
Project MPO FTIP/RTP ID PROJECT TITLE Programming | Programmed Phase Fund Source rease DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Existing 212-0000-0315 SHOPP Roadway Perservation FFY 09/10 CON SHOPP -AC Add Near Stockton, from
Hammer Ln to Sacramento
County Line, Pavement Rehab
Project to Back Up List

Existing 212-0000-0315 SHOPP Roadway Perservation FFY 09/10 CON SHOPP -AC Add Near Manteca, from Route
5 to Moffat Blvd, Rehab
Pavement Project to Back Up
List

Existing 212-0000-0315 SHOPP Roadway Perservation FFY 09/10 CON SHOPP -AC  |17.2% Add $4,415,877

Existing 212-0000-0315 |SHOPP Roadway Perservation FFY 09/10 CON State Cash 2.2% Add $572,123

Existing 212-0000-0403 HSIP Lump Sum FFY 09/10 CON LTF 22% Decrease $560,000 from HSIP

Lump Sum Project

lofl

01/19/2010




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
DIST, 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:  03/18/2009
ROUTE: PM: SHOPP - Roadway Preservation Grouped Pro (Roadway Preservation, State Aorv: 0311812009
’ ’ Pavement Rehabilitation, Pavement Preservation, Long-Life Pavement ate Apnv:
PPNO: KP: Rehabilitation, Roadway Protective Betterments, Drainage System Federal Aprv:  09/22/2009
EA: MPO ID: SHOPP_RDP Restoration, Signs & Lighti)
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0315
EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans PRJ MGR:
Safety Improvement Program.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Active 01/14/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 30,567,000
5 Official 03/18/2009 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 25,579,000
4 Official 02/27/2009 TTAYLOR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 12,790,000
3 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - Carry Over 17,333,000
2 Official ~ 05/24/2007 JSWANSON  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 17,248,000
1 Official ~ 07/27/2006 JSWANSON  Adoption - New Project 29,671,000
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 08/09 0910 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
CON 11,322,000 1,000 11,323,000
(AC)
' TOTAL 11,322,000 1,000 11,323,000
+ Funding Agency:
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 08/09 0910 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 1,467,000 1,467,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 1,467,000 1,467,000
+ SHOPP Prior - PRIOR 08/09 09110 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: National Hwy System RW
CON 11,322,000 11,322,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 11,322,000 11,322,000
+ SHOPP Prior - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 1,467,000 1,467,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 1,467,000 1,467,000
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 12,789,000 12,790,000 25,579,000
TOTAL 12,789,000 12,790,000 25,579,000
Comments:
ek Version 5 - 03/02/2009 ***++«
ek \lersion 4 - 01/14/2009 **+++«
e \ersion 3 - 02/07/2008 **+++++* P r | or
e \lersion 2 - 05/14/2007 **+++++*
ek Version 1 - 04/19/2006 ***++*
SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Grouped Projects
Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/14/2010


kaur
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
DIST, 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv: 1]
ROUTE: PM: SHOPP - Roadway Preservation Grouped Pro (Roadway Preservation, State Aorv: I
’ ’ Pavement Rehabilitation, Pavement Preservation, Long-Life Pavement ate Apnv:
PPNO: KP: Rehabilitation, Roadway Protective Betterments, Drainage System Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: SHOPP_RDP Restoration, Signs & Lighti)

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0315

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans PRJ MGR:
Safety Improvement Program.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Active 01/19/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 30,567,000
5 Official 03/18/2009 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 25,579,000
4 Official 02/27/2009 TTAYLOR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 12,790,000
3 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - Carry Over 17,333,000
2 Official ~ 05/24/2007 JSWANSON  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 17,248,000
1 Official ~ 07/27/2006 JSWANSON  Adoption - New Project 29,671,000
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 08/09 0910 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
(AC) CON 11,322,000 1,000 4,415,877 15,738,877
' ) TOTAL 11,322,000 1,000 4,415,877 15,738,877
+ Funding Agency:
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 08/09 0910 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 1,467,000 572,123 2,039,123
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 1,467,000 572,123 2,039,123
+ SHOPP Prior - PRIOR 08/09 09110 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction RW
11,322,000 11,322,000
(AC)
' TOTAL 11,322,000 11,322,000
+ Funding Agency:
+ SHOPP Prior - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 1,467,000 1,467,000
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 1,467,000 1,467,000
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 12,789,000 12,790,000 4,988,000 30,567,000
TOTAL 12,789,000 12,790,000 4,988,000 30,567,000
Comments:
ek \lersion 6 - 01/14/2010 ***+«
ek Version 5 - 03/02/2009 ***++«
ek \lersion 4 - 01/14/2009 ***++« - -
e Version 3 - 0210712008 "+ Current: Adds $4,415,877 in SHOPP AC in FY
e Veron 2- 05007 e 09/10 and adds $572,123 in State Cash in FY
ek Version 1 - 04/19/2006 ***+++*
SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Grouped Projects 09/ 10
Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3. Chan ge fund source for FY 08/09 funds from
NHS to SHOPP AC
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/19/2010


kaur
Text Box
Current: Adds $4,415,877 in SHOPP AC in FY 09/10 and adds $572,123 in State Cash in FY 09/10
Change fund source for FY 08/09 funds from NHS to SHOPP AC 


State of California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

M emoran d um Flex your power!
Be energy efficient!
To: RACHEL FALSETTI Date: January 4, 2010
Chief
Division of Transportation Programming File: SHOPP Long Lead Amendment
08H-414

From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Transportation Programming
MS-82

Subject: Amendments to the 2008 SHOPP Long Lead

RECOMMENDATION

I recommend that the following 2008 SHOPP Long Lead Amendment be approved:

SHOPP Amendment 08H-414

Amends the 2008 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by adding 1@ Pavement
Preservation projects to the Long Lead List as shown in the Attachment. These projects will
rehabilitate pavement to improve ride quality, prevent further deterioration of the traveling surface,
minmize costly roadway repairs and extend the pavement service life. These projects will be
funded from 2008 SHOPP savings.

X/JW/

RICK GUEVEL,
Chief
Approved: Office of SHOPP Management

Office of SHOPP Management

(Rene 03D

RACHEL FALSETTI
Chief
Division of Transportation Programming

cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (3,4, 7,9, 10 and 11)

BPieplow SKeck MWeiss TAbbott

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”



New 2008 SHOPP Long Lead Project

Attachment
Page 1 of 2

Dist-Co-Rte R/W Cost Program Code
PM Project Location and Const. Cost Support Costs Leg. /Congr. Dists.
PPNO EA Description of Work {$1,000) FY ($1,000) Perf. Meas.
3-Pl1a-80 In Auburn, from Ophir Road to $10 (RW) 09/10 PA & ED 30 201.121
16.8/R18.9 | 0.1 mile east of Russell Road. $5,000 (C) PS&E $600 Assembly: 4
Rehabilitate roadway. RW Sup $5 Senate: 1
5048 1F360 Con Sup $750 Congress: 4
Total | $1,355| 16.1 Lane miles
3-5ac-50 | In Sacramento, from 65" Street | $10 (RW) | 09/10 | PA& ED $0 201.121
R2.6/5.4 to 0.3 mile east of Buffalo Creek | $10,000 (C) PS&E | $1,000| Assembly:9, 10
Bridge. Rehabilitate roadway. RW Sup $10 Senate: 5, 6
6194 0A800 Con Sup | $1,500( Congress: 5, 11
Total | $2,510| 34.3 Lane miles
3=5ut-99 -Sutter(PM-T35:6/424)and R 59710 PASED $6 264120
R T35:6/424 Butte-(Pi-0-6/8:6)-Cotmties-in $16;006~(€) PS-&F1—51.608 Assembly:2
Project Deleted Live-Oak-and-Gridtey; fromr0-5 RYW-Sup $5-————Senate:d-
mile-north-of Eager-Road-to-6-2 ConSupT—F+5061+—Congress—3
8344 370 mite-rorttrof-Ric-Bunito-Road- Total 505 368 anemites
Rehabilitate-roadway.
3-Yol-505 Near Winters, from 0.7 mile $21,000 (C) | 09/10 PA&ED $0 201.121
0.7/R22.4 north of Yolo County line to PS&E | $1,000 Assembly: 2, 8
Route 5. Rehabilitate roadway. RW Sup $5 Senate: 4
9501 1A950 Con Sup | $2,000 Congress: 3
Total | $3,005| 62.2 Lane miles
4Ada=880-—-In-Baklandfrom&:5mite-south FHO-(RAW—T 08110 PASED $10 20121
Project Deleted | 282300 of-High-Streetto-8-5-mite-north-of —-527,060+C€) PS-&FET—5+060 Assembly—16
FifthrAvenue—Rehabilitate RW-Sup 546 Senate-9
042 1AGEE roadway: ConmrSup $5;060 Eongress—9-
Tota—$6:0620 | +26-tenre-miles
4-So0l-80 Near Dixon, from 1.0 mile west $10 (R'W) | 09/10 PA & ED $0 201.121
38.4/44.7 of Pedrick Road to Yolo County $20,000 (C) PS&E $750 Assembly: 8
line. Rehabilitate roadway. RW Sup $50 Senate: 6
5401A 3A300 ConSup | $2,000 Congress: 5
Total | $2,800| 38.4 Lane miles
7-LA-5 Near Santa Clarita, from north of | $40,000 (C) | 09/10 PA & ED $0 201.121
R59.7/R73.7 | Lake Hughes Road to south of PS&E | $1,500 Assembly: 38
Vista Del Lago. Rehabilitate RW Sup $10 Senate: 19
3724 25250 pavement. Con Sup | $4,000 Congress: 25
Total | $5,510 112 Lane Miles
7-LA-210 From the cities of Pasadena to $81,500 (C) | 09/10 PA & ED $0 201.121
R25.8/R47.0 | San Dimas, from Los Ribles PS&E | $2,000 |Assembly: 44, 57, 59
Avenue to west of Wheeler RW Sup $10| Senate: 21, 24, 29
3740 25380 Avenue. Rehabilitate pavement. ConSup | $8,150| Congress: 27, 28
Total [ $10,160 227 Lane Miles
9-Mno-395 | Near Lee Vining, south of Route | $4,900 (C) | 09/10 PA & ED $0 201.121
36.1/40.1 158 (June Lake Junction). PS&E $410 Assembly: 25
Rehabilitate pavement, RW Sup $5 Senate: 1
0594 343401 : Con Sup $310 Congress: 25
Total $725 16 Lane miles

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”




Attachment

DPooo) o£7
1 agu 2 urz

Dist-Co-Rte R/W Cost Program Code
PM Project Location and Const. Cost Support Costs Leg. /Congr. Dists.
PPNO EA Description of Work {$1,000) FY ($1,000) Perf. Meas.
10-SJ-5 In and near Stockton, from $39,243 (C) | 09/10 PA & ED $25 201121
32.6/49.8 Hammer Lane to the Sacramento PS & E $500| Assembly: 17,10
County line. Rehabilitate RW Sup $10 Senate: 5
0271 ov170 pavement. Con Sup | $2,062 Congress: 11
Total | $2,597| 84.4 Lane miles
© 10-SJ-120 | Near Manteca, from Route 5 to $16,686 (C) | 09/10 PA & ED $25 201.121
R0O.5/R6.4 Moffat Boulevard. Rehabilitate PS&E $500 Assembly: 17
pavement. RW Sup $10 Senate: 5
0270 ov180 ConSup | $1,856 Congress: 11
Total | $2,391| 23.6 Lane miles
11-SD-78 In Vista and San Marcos, from $11,000 (C) | 09/10 PA&ED $0 201.121
5.012.0 Emerald Drive Overcrossing to PS&E | $1,115 Assembly: 74
San Marcos Boulevard RW Sup $0 Senate: 38
0799 27490 Undercrossing. Rehabilitate Con Sup | $1,300 | Congress: 48, 51
pavement, Total | $2,415 42 Lane miles

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”



kaur
Rectangle


2008 SHOPP Roadway Perservation Projects Lump Sum Project Detail List

($1,000)
Prog FY

Dist | Co | Rte Postmiles |Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup | Con Sup | Tot Sup
10 SJ Near Stockton, from Bacon Island to San Joaquin River, Rehab 8/9 $12,789 | $ 12,789 L—

Roadway (V_:_]
10 SJ 5 32.6/49.8 [In and Near Stockton, from Hammer Lane to Sacramento 0Vv170 0271 9/10 $ 25 500 | $ 10|$ 2,062|$ 2597

County Line, Rehab pavement
10 SJ 120 R0.5/R6.4 |Near Manteca, from Route 5 to Moffat Blvd., Rehab pavment 0Vv160 0270 9/10 $ 25 500 | $ 10($ 1856 |% 2,391



kaur
Sticky Note
Project Added through SJCOG amendment #4 


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST, 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:  07/24/2008
ROUTE: PM: Highway Safety Improvement Program Lump (Projects included in the HSIP State Aorv: 09/29/2008
’ ’ lump sum listing. Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, 127, 128, ate Apnv:
PPNO: KP: exempt tables 2 & 3.) Federal Aprv:  11/17/2008
EA: MPO ID: SJ07-3116
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0403
- - EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR:
Safety Improvement Program.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 01/14/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 1,984,000
3 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - Carry Over 2,544,000
2 Official ~ 08/23/2007 JSWANSON  Amendment - New Project 12 950,000
1 Official ~ 08/23/2007 JSWANSON  Amendment - New Project 12 950,000
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement RW
CON 180,000 693,000 237,600 1,110,600
Program
) TOTAL 180,000 693,000 237,600 1,110,600
+ Funding Agency:
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 770,000 637,000 26,400 1,433,400
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 770,000 637,000 26,400 1,433,400
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 950,000 1,330,000 264,000 2,544,000
TOTAL 950,000 1,330,000 264,000 2,544,000
Comments:

e Version 3 - 06/13/2008 ***+**
e Version 2 - 04/01/2008 ***+**
e Version 1 - 07/20/2007 ***+**

Prior

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/14/2010


kaur
Text Box
Prior



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
DIST, 10 COUNTY: San Joaquin County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv: 1]
ROUTE: PM: Highway Safety Improvement Program Lump (Projects included in the HSIP State Aorv: I
’ ’ lump sum listing. Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, 127, 128, ate Apnv:
PPNO: KP: exempt tables 2 & 3.) Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: SJ07-3116
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0403
- - EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR:
Safety Improvement Program.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 01/14/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 1,984,000
3 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - Carry Over 2,544,000
2 Official ~ 08/23/2007 JSWANSON  Amendment - New Project 12 950,000
1 Official ~ 08/23/2007 JSWANSON  Amendment - New Project 12 950,000
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement RW
CON 180,000 693,000 237,600 1,110,600
Program
) TOTAL 180,000 693,000 237,600 1,110,600
+ Funding Agency:
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 770,000 77,000 26,400 873,400
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 770,000 77,000 26,400 873,400
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 950,000 770,000 264,000 1,984,000
TOTAL 950,000 770,000 264,000 1,984,000
Comments:
R \fargion 4 - 01/14/2010 *#+++*
T Version 3- 0571372008 Current: Amendment #19
FeeRR \fargion 2 - 04/01/2008 *++++++*
e ersion 1 - 0712012007 decreases LTF funds from
$637,000 to $77,000 in FY
09/10.
Net Change: $560,000
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/14/2010


kaur
Text Box
Current: Amendment #19 decreases LTF funds from $637,000 to $77,000 in FY 09/10. 
Net Change: $560,000


Highway Safety Improvment Program Lump Sum Project Detail List

FY 2008/09
Project Sponsor County Project Description and Limits Location HSIP- Funds Local Funds Project Cost
City of Stockton San Joaquin Install Traffic Signal Intersection of SR 88 and Alpine 180,000 | $ 770,000 950,000
Rd.
Total 180,000 | $ 770,000 950,000
FY 2009/10
Project Sponsor County Project Description and Limits Location HSIP- Funds Local Funds Project Cost
City of Stockton San Joaquin Install Audible and Countdown Signal Heads; Upgrade Intersection of Airport Way and 693,000 | $ 77,000 770,000
Traffic Signals and Curb Ramps; Install Left-Turn Lanes  |Park St., Airport Way and Oak
and Phasing; Install Priority Control System St., and Airport Way and Fremont]
St.
Total 693,000 | $ 77,000 770,000
FY 2010/11
City of Stockton San Joaquin Install Audible and Countdown Signal Heads; Upgrade Intersection of Eldorado St. and 237,600 | $ 26,400 264,000
Traffic Signals and Curb Ramps Charter Way
Total 237,600 | $ 26,400 264,000






